Access is provided on Weyerhaeuser Company and Bureau of Land 
Management controlled roads. In the use of Weyerhaeuser Company controlled roads – Weyerhaeuser Company 
maintenance, the Purchaser shall enter into a license agreement with Weyerhaeuser Company and pay to 
Weyerhaeuser Company a road use fee of twenty-nine thousand three hundred ninety-four and 00/100 dollars 

($29,394.00), a road maintenance obligation for rockwear of thirty-eight thousand six hundred fifty-five and 
33/100 dollars ($38,655.33), a road maintenance obligation of twenty-seven thousand three hundred nineteen 
and 40/100 dollars ($27,319.40), and carry liability insurance with limits of $1,000,000/$1,000,000/1,000,000.  

In the use of Bureau of Land Management controlled roads – Purchaser Maintenance, the Purchaser will be 
required to perform maintenance on approximately 6.22 miles of road. The Purchaser shall pay the Government 
a road maintenance obligation for rockwear of nineteen thousand two hundred three and 94/100 dollars 
($19,203.94) for timber and mineral haul associated with the contract. 

Purchaser maintenance shall include frequent blading and shaping of road surface; ditch, culvert, and catch basin 
cleaning; removal of minor slides and other debris. Roads shall be left in a condition to withstand adverse

[...]

Tops, limbs, and other logging debris entering the Reserve Area 
from felling operations shall be pulled back into the Regeneration Harvest area, as shown on 
Exhibit A, unless expressly authorized by other provisions of this contract.  

e. Approximately one hundred fifty-four (154) trees designated for snag  
creation, all trees painted with an orange “S”, shall be either Base-Girdled, High-Girdled, or 
Topped using the following general specifications. Approximately one-third of the trees to be 
treated shall be High-Girdled.

[...]

improvement or renovation in Exhibit C of this contract, shall be maintained by the Purchaser 
until receiving written acceptance of the improvement or renovation from the Authorized 
Officer. 

n. The Purchaser shall pay the Government a road maintenance obligation for 
rockwear of nineteen thousand two hundred three and 94/100 dollars ($19,203.94) for the 
transportation of timber included in the contract area for the use of Purchaser maintained roads. 
If the total road maintenance obligation for rockwear does not exceed five hundred and 00/100 
dollars ($500.00), the Purchaser shall pay such amount in full prior to use of such roads.

[...]

with the conditions of Right-of-Way and Road Use Agreement No. S-805, between the United 
States of America and Weyerhaeuser Company. This document is available for inspection at the 
Northwest Oregon District Office. These conditions include: 

1. Payment of a road use obligation of twenty-nine thousand three hundred 
ninety-four and 00/100 dollars ($29,394.00) to Weyerhaeuser Company, 
payable at the time indicated in the License Agreement. 

2. Payment of a road maintenance obligation of twenty-seven thousand three 

hundred nineteen and 40/100 dollars ($27,319.40) and a road maintenance 
obligation for rockwear of thirty-eight thousand six hundred fifty-five and 
33/100 dollars ($38,655.33) to Weyerhaeuser Company, payable at the time 
indicated in the License Agreement. 

3. Prior to the use of said roads, the Purchaser shall furnish the Authorized 

Officer a properly signed copy of the executed License Agreement. 

4. Default by the Purchaser of said Right-of-Way and Road Use Agreement, or